
Smith (21-1,8-0 NEWMAC) -vs- Emerson (12-10,3-5 NEWMAC)
02/11/26 at Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Smith 73

Emerson 41

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 303
Site: Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA
Referees: Kyle Scholfield, Elizabeth Briggs, Kerri Lang

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Smith 13 9 30 21 73
Emerson 17 8 11 5 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson,Virginia * 27 6-11 5-9 0-0 0-11 11 1 0 2 0 1 17
22 Martin,Hannah * 36 6-15 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 1 4 0 0 2 12
05 Fongemie,Felicia * 26 5-10 1-1 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 2 1 2 12
24 Sylvester,Ella * 13 0-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
03 Maher,Selam * 28 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
14 Hackney,Kate 19 7-8 0-0 1-1 2-6 8 2 3 2 1 1 15
01 Nakamura,Uta 23 1-4 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 3 0 4 4
10 Fleming,Maggie 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
20 Williams,Mya 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Cannon,Bre'Aria 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
33 Nowicki,Jillian 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-64 7-16 6-7 10-32 42 10 11 13 2 15 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-64   46.9 % 7-16   43.8 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Gould,Lindsay * 26 5-13 3-11 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 13
30 Silk,Jessie * 35 4-11 3-8 0-1 2-7 9 2 2 1 0 2 11
12 Frongillo,Bri * 35 2-10 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 5 4 0 0 7
14 O'Meara,Kaylin * 28 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 6 1 1 5
17 English,Claire * 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 4 4 3 0
21 Canter,Sofia 18 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 0 3
05 Ferguson,Annie 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Arnold,Elise 16 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 McGovern,Lisee 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Hicks,Lena 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McDonough,Catherine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lyons,Sydney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-53 9-35 2-5 8-24 32 15 10 23 5 6 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 3-12   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 1-11   9.09 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 15-53   28.3 % 9-35   25.7 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
09:23 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

BLOCK  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 09:23
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --

09:19 FOUL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 09:15 2-0 V 2

08:52 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --

08:45 FOUL  by GOULD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by SYLVESTER,ELLA 08:26
TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,ELLA 08:26

08:11 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by SILK,JESSIE

MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FRONGILLO,BRI

07:48 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FRONGILLO,BRI
07:26 TURNOVER  by FRONGILLO,BRI

STEAL  by MARTIN,HANNAH 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:22 4-3 V 1

06:52 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GOULD,LINDSAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
06:31 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE

-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
TURNOVER  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
06:02 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
MISS JUMPER by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
05:27 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MARTIN,HANNAH 05:27
05:27 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
05:27 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ANNIE
05:27 MISS FT by SILK,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:22 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
05:22 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE

05:00 TURNOVER  by CANTER,SOFIA
SUB OUT by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 05:00
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELLA 05:00
SUB IN by NAKAMURA,UTA 05:00
SUB IN by HACKNEY,KATE 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA(in the paint) 04:46 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by MARTIN,HANNAH --

04:31 MISS 3PTR by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by FRONGILLO,BRI

04:25 6-15 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
FOUL  by HACKNEY,KATE 04:18
TURNOVER  by HACKNEY,KATE 04:18

04:04 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
04:04 SUB OUT by SILK,JESSIE
04:04 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
04:04 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY



03:53 6-17 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GOULD,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by NAKAMURA,UTA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTER,SOFIA
03:12 MISS 3PTR by CANTER,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTER,SOFIA
02:52 TURNOVER  by FRONGILLO,BRI

STEAL  by NAKAMURA,UTA 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by NAKAMURA,UTA(in the paint) 02:46 8-17 H 9

02:22 MISS 3PTR by CANTER,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HANNAH 02:17
REBOUND OFF by HACKNEY,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 02:10 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by HACKNEY,KATE --

01:36 TURNOVER  by CANTER,SOFIA
STEAL  by MARTIN,HANNAH 01:36

01:36 FOUL  by GOULD,LINDSAY
01:36 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ANNIE
01:36 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
01:36 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
01:36 SUB IN by SILK,JESSIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 01:36
SUB IN by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 01:36
FOUL  by NAKAMURA,UTA 01:22
TURNOVER  by NAKAMURA,UTA 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
01:22 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
01:02 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH 00:49
REBOUND OFF by NAKAMURA,UTA --
GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 00:42 13-17 H 4

00:15 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,KATE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
TURNOVER  by NAKAMURA,UTA 09:46

09:23 MISS 3PTR by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:07 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI
-- ASSIST  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

FOUL  by HACKNEY,KATE 08:44
TURNOVER  by HACKNEY,KATE 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
08:44 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM 08:44
SUB OUT by HACKNEY,KATE 08:44
SUB IN by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 08:44
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELLA 08:44

08:28 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
STEAL  by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 08:28

08:17 FOUL  by FRONGILLO,BRI
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTER,ELLA --
MISS TIPIN by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
07:52 MISS 3PTR by CANTER,SOFIA



-- REBOUND OFF by SILK,JESSIE
07:32 MISS LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by NAKAMURA,UTA(in the paint) 07:20

07:20 BLOCK  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE

07:14 MISS LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH 06:57 15-20 H 5

06:32 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 06:32

06:28 FOUL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
06:28 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
06:28 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
06:28 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
06:28 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ANNIE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,HANNAH 06:28
SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM 06:28
MISS FT by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 06:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 06:28 16-20 H 4

06:05 FOUL  by FRONGILLO,BRI
06:05 TURNOVER  by FRONGILLO,BRI

SUB OUT by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 06:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 06:05
TURNOVER  by MAHER,SELAM 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by SILK,JESSIE
05:42 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by O'MEARA,KAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SILK,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by FONGEMIE,FELICIA(in the paint) 05:20 18-22 H 4

05:02 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
05:02 SUB OUT by FRONGILLO,BRI
05:02 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
05:02 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
05:02 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA

MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 04:54
04:54 BLOCK  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

REBOUND OFF by FONGEMIE,FELICIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
04:20 FOUL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
04:20 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
04:20 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ANNIE
04:20 SUB IN by MCGOVERN,LISEE

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM 04:20
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELLA 04:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA 04:20
SUB IN by MARTIN,HANNAH 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
04:20 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

03:56 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
GOOD JUMPER by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 03:56 20-22 H 2

02:56 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CANTER,SOFIA
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLD,ELISE

MISS LAYUP by FONGEMIE,FELICIA(in the paint) 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE

02:25 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,ELISE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOVERN,LISEE

02:21 MISS TIPIN by MCGOVERN,LISEE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 02:15
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MYA --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,MYA(in the paint) 02:09 22-25 H 3

01:47 TURNOVER  by SILK,JESSIE
STEAL  by NAKAMURA,UTA 01:47
MISS JUMPER by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 01:39
REBOUND OFF by NAKAMURA,UTA --
MISS TIPIN by NAKAMURA,UTA(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTER,SOFIA
01:28 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
01:28 SUB OUT by SILK,JESSIE
01:28 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ANNIE
01:28 SUB IN by FRONGILLO,BRI

SUB OUT by NAKAMURA,UTA 01:28
SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM 01:28

01:12 FOUL  by MCGOVERN,LISEE
01:12 TURNOVER  by MCGOVERN,LISEE
01:00 SUB OUT by FRONGILLO,BRI
01:00 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MYA 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
00:50 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ANNIE
00:50 SUB IN by FRONGILLO,BRI
00:50 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY

FOUL  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 00:35
00:27 TURNOVER  by CANTER,SOFIA
00:27 SUB OUT by FRONGILLO,BRI
00:27 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
00:27 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
00:27 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ANNIE

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOVERN,LISEE

00:09 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
00:09 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ANNIE
00:09 SUB IN by FRONGILLO,BRI
00:09 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 00:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 00:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA 00:09
SUB IN by NAKAMURA,UTA 00:09
SUB IN by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 00:09
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELLA 00:09

00:03 TURNOVER  by FRONGILLO,BRI
STEAL  by NAKAMURA,UTA 00:03

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGOVERN,LISEE
10:00 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
10:00 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by SILK,JESSIE

SUB OUT by NAKAMURA,UTA 10:00
SUB OUT by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 10:00
SUB IN by HACKNEY,KATE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 09:42 24-25 H 1

09:20 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE



REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 09:12 26-25 V 1

08:45 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY

07:55 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by MAHER,SELAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 07:44 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by MARTIN,HANNAH --

07:28 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 07:28
MISS LAYUP by FONGEMIE,FELICIA(in the paint) 07:25

07:25 BLOCK  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
REBOUND OFF by HACKNEY,KATE --
GOOD TIPIN by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 07:23 31-28 V 3

07:23 FOUL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
07:23 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
07:23 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE

GOOD FT by HACKNEY,KATE 07:23 32-28 V 4
07:09 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:56 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
06:45 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by SILK,JESSIE
06:32 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE

-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:23 34-31 V 3

06:14 MISS 3PTR by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 06:05 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by MARTIN,HANNAH --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 05:37

05:37 MISS FT by ARNOLD,ELISE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:37 MISS FT by ARNOLD,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:19 39-31 V 8

04:52 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 04:44 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by MARTIN,HANNAH --

04:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:39 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
04:39 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
04:39 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ANNIE
04:39 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA
04:17 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,ANNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 04:10
REBOUND OFF by FONGEMIE,FELICIA --
MISS 3PTR by MAHER,SELAM 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY
03:46 MISS 3PTR by CANTER,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:40 44-31 V 13

03:24 44-33 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,ANNIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FONGEMIE,FELICIA(in the paint) 03:15 46-33 V 13

03:03 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE
REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA(in the paint) 02:54



-- REBOUND DEF by CANTER,SOFIA
02:48 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:45 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ANNIE
02:45 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM 02:45
SUB OUT by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 02:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 02:45
SUB OUT by HACKNEY,KATE 02:45
SUB IN by NAKAMURA,UTA 02:45
SUB IN by FLEMING,MAGGIE 02:45
SUB IN by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 02:45
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELLA 02:45
TURNOVER  by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 02:30

02:01 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by FLEMING,MAGGIE 02:01
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH 01:56
REBOUND OFF by NAKAMURA,UTA --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,MAGGIE(in the paint) 01:47 48-36 V 12

01:25 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by CANNON,BRE'ARIA --

01:17 FOUL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
01:17 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
01:17 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by NAKAMURA,UTA 01:17 49-36 V 13
GOOD FT by NAKAMURA,UTA 01:17 50-36 V 14

01:17 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
01:17 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
01:01 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LINDSAY

STEAL  by SYLVESTER,ELLA 01:01
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
00:42 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
00:32 FOUL  by FRONGILLO,BRI
00:20 FOUL  by GOULD,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELLA 00:20 51-36 V 15
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELLA 00:20 52-36 V 16

00:00 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
TURNOVER  by NAKAMURA,UTA 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
09:31 52-39 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE

-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY
08:47 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,MAGGIE(in the paint) 08:36 54-39 V 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:35

08:35 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
08:35 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ANNIE

SUB OUT by NAKAMURA,UTA 08:35
SUB OUT by FLEMING,MAGGIE 08:35
SUB OUT by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 08:35
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELLA 08:35



SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM 08:35
SUB IN by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 08:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 08:35
SUB IN by HACKNEY,KATE 08:35
FOUL  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
08:22 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
08:01 MISS 3PTR by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
08:01 FOUL  by SILK,JESSIE

GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 07:35 56-39 V 17
07:13 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,ANNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 07:04 59-39 V 20
ASSIST  by HACKNEY,KATE --

06:46 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,ANNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAHER,SELAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HANNAH 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY
06:30 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LINDSAY
06:29 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ANNIE
06:29 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
06:29 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
06:29 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTER,SOFIA

06:04 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
TURNOVER  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by SILK,JESSIE
FOUL  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 05:35
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:35

05:11 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 05:11
MISS LAYUP by FONGEMIE,FELICIA(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
04:59 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by FONGEMIE,FELICIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 04:46 62-39 V 23
ASSIST  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA --

04:35 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:20

04:20 BLOCK  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
FOUL  by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 04:10

04:10 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
04:10 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by FONGEMIE,FELICIA 04:10
SUB IN by NAKAMURA,UTA 04:10

04:10 62-40 V 22 GOOD FT by FRONGILLO,BRI
04:10 62-41 V 21 GOOD FT by FRONGILLO,BRI

GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 03:58 64-41 V 23
ASSIST  by MAHER,SELAM --

03:49 MISS LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HACKNEY,KATE 03:49
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --

03:49 FOUL  by SILK,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,KATE(in the paint) 03:32 66-41 V 25
ASSIST  by MAHER,SELAM --

03:23 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
03:02 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI

REBOUND DEF by MAHER,SELAM --
MISS LAYUP by MAHER,SELAM(in the paint) 02:34

02:34 BLOCK  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE

02:23 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by HACKNEY,KATE 02:23
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:23 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by HACKNEY,KATE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:23

02:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:23 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
02:23 SUB OUT by SILK,JESSIE
02:23 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
02:23 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
02:23 SUB IN by HICKS,LENA
02:23 SUB IN by MCGOVERN,LISEE

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM 02:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,VIRGINIA 02:23
SUB OUT by HACKNEY,KATE 02:23
SUB OUT by MARTIN,HANNAH 02:23
SUB IN by FLEMING,MAGGIE 02:23
SUB IN by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 02:23
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA 02:23
SUB IN by NOWICKI,JILLIAN 02:23

02:06 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 02:06
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MYA(in the paint) 01:52 70-41 V 29

01:24 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by NAKAMURA,UTA --
MISS 3PTR by NOWICKI,JILLIAN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,ELISE
01:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:12 SUB OUT by FRONGILLO,BRI
01:12 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
01:12 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,CATHERINE
01:12 SUB IN by LYONS,SYDNEY
00:53 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,ELISE

STEAL  by NAKAMURA,UTA 00:53
GOOD 3PTR by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 00:44 73-41 V 32
ASSIST  by FLEMING,MAGGIE --

00:21 TURNOVER  by LYONS,SYDNEY
STEAL  by CANNON,BRE'ARIA 00:21

00:19 FOUL  by ARNOLD,ELISE


